Elder Pep Day Club & Spa, LLC

Facility Rules and Waiver

PURPOSE: Welcome to Elder Pep Day Club & Spa! We encourage your use of the activities and spa spaces, programs, services and resources. We are committed to providing a welcoming, clean, and comfortable space for our older adult community. We ask for your cooperation to maintain an environment in which members, volunteers and staff can be free from harassment, intimidation, threats to safety and well-being, in which the day club, spa, resources and facilities are protected from damage. Our Senior Day Club is a space for older adults to read, socialize, enjoy entertainment and attend senior programs and meetings. With these intended uses in mind, Elder Pep Day Club & Spa has adopted the following rules of conduct to protect the rights, health and safety of club members, employees, and volunteers.

Rules of Conduct: Disruptive behavior will not be tolerated on Elder Pep property. Injury to a person or damage to property are grounds for immediate suspension. Any member or customer who is disruptive will be notified by Elder Pep staff that the behavior is inappropriate and be asked to stop. If the behavior continues, the member or customer will be asked to leave the day club and surrounding property. If the member or customer refuses to leave, local law enforcement officials will be notified. Disruptive or threatening behavior on the part of any member while inside the day club may result in the suspension of club privileges. A record of violations resulting in suspension will be kept by Elder Pep staff. Suspension periods can range from a warning, equivalent to a suspension for the remainder of the day, to indefinitely. "Disruptive behavior" is any activity which disrupts the Elder Pep day programs, endangers the customers or others, interferes with club business or other club members or staff, hinders others' access to the club or programs, or is illegal. This may include, and is not limited to, any activity which results in the damage or disruption of Elder Pep Day Club equipment, services or programs, or blocking access to the facility or its materials, or the use of profane, obscene, intimidating or abusive language or gestures including epithets directed at race, ethnicity, sexual orientation, gender identity, or other personal characteristics. No refunds on pre-paid memberships will be issued in the event of suspension or termination of membership due to disruptive behavior.

Smoking: Cigarettes, Electronic smoking devices, "E-cigarettes," "E-cigs," or "vaping devices" must be used/smoked outdoors and outside of the club premises.

Alcohol: Elder Pep Day Club & Spa LLC, its employees and volunteers are not responsible for any physical harm or injury, impairment in cognition or adverse reaction to alcohol consumption. Members take full responsibility for any risks involved while taking any and all prescribed medications while consuming alcoholic beverages while in or on Elder Pep Day Club & Spa property. Alcohol consumption shall be at the member's own discretion, risk, and liability. If a member becomes inebriated or misbehaves due to alcohol consumption, the member will be excused from participation in day club events and activities and no refunds will be issued.

Photo and Video Release: Member hereby grants Elder Pep Day Club & Spa LLC to use member's photographic, video, or digital likeness for promotional, educational, or commercial purposes. Members can opt out of providing permission for photo and video release by providing notice via email to elderpepinfo@gmail.com prior to participation in club activities and events.

Member Printed Name: _	
Member Signature:	
Date:	